F2000000	406	φ
	ų –	

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
W20000082376 DOGY7		

Office Use Only



07/24/20--01007--003 ++70.00

RECEIVED

2020 ST - 8 111: n3

;

,



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Realtimeroutes Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brian Balow

Name of Person

Realtimeroutes Inc.

Firm/Company

6900 Tavistock Lake Blvd., Suite 400

Orlando, FL 32827

Address

City/State and Zip code

brian@realtimeroutes.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Brian Balow	. 800	838-7913	. 202
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	20 S.
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	:	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314	-8 F::11:03
Enclosed is a check for the following amou Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI)F STATE	
🚍 \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 🔲 \$78.75 Filing	Fee & 🗌 🧌	878-75 Filing Fee & 17 887-50 E	ling Foo

o rumg ree	□ 578.75 Filing Fee &	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee &	🗌 🗍 \$87.50 Fi
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificat

- \$87.50 Filmg Fee, - Certificate of Status & - Certified Copy

3

APPLACATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Realtimeroutes Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Florida)
2 Delaware	3	85-0581267	
3/27/2020	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
(Date of incorporation)		5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
·		in Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
6900 Tavis	stock Lake Blvd., Suite 400		7
•		$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)	
Name and stree			
. stane and <u>stree</u>	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.)	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	2076 \$
Name:	BRIAN BALOW		
	BRIAN BALOW	0. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) <u>E</u> BLUD. SUNE 400 . Florida <u>38387</u> 30827	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

AF DIRECTORS	. ,		
□Chairman	Name: Brian Balow	Chairman	Name: Michael Coffman
□Vice Chairman	Address:6390 Shugarbush Trail	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Kalamazoo, MI 49009	Director	Newport Beach, CA 92660
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	···
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
[] Chairman	Name: Omar Masri	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address: 375 The Boulevard	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Ivanhoe East, VIC 3079	Director	
□President	AUSTRALIA	□President	
□Vice President		⊡Vice President	
E Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	⊡Treasurer
Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	
□Other	Other	□Other	🖸 Other

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 8.817.155. F.S.

PRESIDENI Brian Balow

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Page 1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "REALTIMEROUTES INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REALTIMEROUTES INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

2020 St. - 8 KANI: Ch



Authentication: 203472268

Date: 08-14-20

7915647 8300

SR# 20206684335 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:37 AM 03/27/2020 FILED 09:37 AM 03/27/2020 SR 20202411398 - File Number 7915647

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

1.1

e

realtimeroutes Inc.

FIRST. The name of the corporation is realtimeroutes Inc.

SECOND. The corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 210-A, Wilmington, DE 19801 in New Castle County. The name of its registered agent at such address is United States Corporation Agents, Inc.

THIRD. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH. The corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 10,000 shares of Common Stock, and the par value of each of such shares is .001.

FIFTH. The incorporator of the corporation is LegalZoom.com, Inc., and its mailing address is 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203.

SIXTH. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal bylaws of the corporation.

SEVENTH. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot except and to the extent provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

EIGHTH. The personal liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware. The corporation is authorized to indemnify, and advance expenses, to its officers, employees, other agents of the corporation and any other person to which the General Corporation Law of Delaware permits the corporation to provide indemnification to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

Any repeal or modification of this Section Eighth, by amendment of such section or by operation of law, shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director, officer, employee or other agent of the corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any such person with respect to any acts or omissions in their capacity as a director, officer, employee, or other agent of the corporation occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

1. 0

I, the undersigned, as the sole incorporator of the corporation, hereby declare and certify that this certificate of incorporation is my act and deed and that the facts stated in this Certificate of Incorporation are true.

Date: March 27, 2020

/s/ Cheyenne Moseley

LegalZoom.com, Inc., Incorporator By: Cheyenne Moseley, Assistant Secretary



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 30, 2020

BRIAN BALOW 6900 TAVISTOCK LAKE BLVD STE 400 ORLANOD, FL 32827 US

SUBJECT: REALTIMEROUTES INC. Ref. Number: W20000082376

We have received your document for REALTIMEROUTES INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Sharon D Franklin Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 420A00014327

RECEIVED SEP C 8 2020

www.sunbiz.org